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Въведение
Благодарим Ви, че избрахте Приблизително “Computer Power Supply.

Описание на продукта. 
APP800PS на захранването предоставят цялата енергия, необходима за правилното 
функциониране на вашия компютър, докато в същото време пести енергия. 

Това PC захранването предлага 140-милиметров ултра тих вентилатор и може да 
отговори на очакванията и на най-взискателните потребители. 

Захранването има свързаност с отлично качество и невероятен дизайн 

съдържание на опаковката 
Приблизително Desktop захранване 
· AC Power Cord 
· Ръководство за бърз монтаж на различни езици. 
Забележка: Уверете се, че вашият пакет съдържа елементите, описани по-горе. Ако 
откриете всички елементи липсват или са повредени, моля, свържете се с вашия 
дилър. 

монтаж 
Смяна на стар захранване (ако е необходимо). 
1. Изключете компютъра, изключете захранващия кабел от задната страна и извадете 
кутията на компютъра. 
2. Идентифицирайте всички захранващи кабели, свързани с хардуера вътре в 
компютъра и изключете. 
3. Развийте 4-те винта на гърба на захранването и отстранете стария захранване. 

Монтаж на Прибл “Power Supply 
1. Поставете захранването вместо зададеното компютър случай и закрепете с 4 винта 
на задната част на корпуса. 
2. Свържете всички захранващи кабели от към хардуера на компютъра, за повече 
информация можете да се консултира с ръководството за дънната платка на 
компютъра. 
3. Свържете захранващия кабел към захранването и контакта на власт в дома си. 
4. Затворете кутията на компютъра, промяна на ключа за включване / изключване за 
по позицията на задната част на захранването и включете компютъра. 
Забележка: Ако компютърът ви не се стартира правилно, възобнови делото 
компютър и се уверете, че всички хардуер, който изисква захранване е свързан 
правилно. 

Technical Support. 
За повече информация относно инсталирането и конфигурирането на този продукт, 
моля посетете нашия раздел за поддръжка на нашия уебсайт www.approx.es или 
пишете на следния адрес: soporte@approx.es
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Úvod. 
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali Cca ‘napájení počítače 

Popis produktu. 
Napájecí poskytnout veškerou sílu potřebnou pro správné fungování vašeho PC, zatímco 
současně šetří energii. 

Toto PC napájecí zdroj je vybaven 140mm ultra tichý ventilátor a může splnit očekávání i 
těch nejnáročnějších uživatelů. 

Napájení má konektivitu velmi kvalitní a úžasné designu 

Obsah balení 
Přibližně Stolní napájecí zdroj 
· Napájecí kabel 
· Rychlá instalační příručka v několika jazycích. 
Poznámka: Ujistěte se, že balení obsahuje položky popsané výše. Pokud zjistíte nějaké 
položky chybí nebo jsou poškozeny, obraťte se na svého prodejce. 

Instalace 
Změna starého napájení (v případě potřeby). 
1. Vypněte počítač, odpojte napájecí kabel ze zadní a odstraňte kryt počítače. 
2. Určete všechny napájecí kabely připojené k hardwaru uvnitř počítače a odpojení. 
3. Odšroubujte 4 šrouby na zadní straně zdroje napájení a vyjměte starou napájení. 

Montáž cca “Power Supply 
1. Umístěte napájecí zdroj namísto nastavené počítačové skříně a upevněte 4 šrouby na 
zadní straně krytu. 
2. Připojte všechny napájecí kabely od do počítačového hardwaru, pro více informací 
můžete nahlédnout do manuálu k základní desce počítače. 
3. Připojte dodaný napájecí kabel k napájení a zásuvky ve vaší domácnosti. 
4. Zavřete skříň počítače, změňte on / off vypínač do polohy na zadní části zásuvky a 
zapněte počítač. 
Poznámka: Pokud se váš počítač nespustí správně, otevřete skříň počítače a ujistěte se, že 
všechny hardware, který vyžaduje napájení je správně připojen. 

Technická podpora 
Další informace o instalaci a konfiguraci tohoto produktu, prosím navštivte naši sekci 
podpory na našich webových stránkách www.approx.es nebo napsat e-mail na adresu: 
soporte@approx.es



5

Einleitung. 
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Ca ‘Computer-Netzteil

Produkt-Beschreibung. 
Die Stromversorgung alle erforderlichen für den ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb des PC, 
während zur gleichen Zeit Energiesparen Macht. 

Das PC-Netzteil verfügt über einen 140mm Lüfter sehr leise und kann die Erwartungen 
der anspruchsvollsten Anwender. 

Die Netzteil eine Konnektivität von großer Qualität und einem erstaunlichen Design 

Packungsinhalt 
Ca Desktop-Netzteil 
· Netzkabel 
· Schnellinstallationsanleitung in mehreren Sprachen. 
Hinweis: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Paket enthält die oben beschriebenen Gegenstände. 
Wenn Sie feststellen, Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren 
Händler. 

Installation 
Ändern alte Netzteil (falls erforderlich). 
1. Schalten Sie Ihren Computer aus, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel von der Rückseite und 
entfernen Sie das Computergehäuse. 
2. Identifizieren Sie alle Netzkabel an die Hardware im Inneren des Computers und 
trennen verbunden. 
3. Lösen Sie die 4 Schrauben auf der Rückseite der Stromversorgung und entfernen Sie 
das alte Netzteil. 

Installation von Ca ‘Power Supply 
1. Legen Sie das Netzteil anstelle des voreingestellten Computergehäuse und mit den 4 
Schrauben auf der Rückseite des Gehäuses. 
2. Schließen Sie alle Netzkabel aus dem Computer-Hardware, für weitere Informationen 
können Sie das Handbuch für das Motherboard des Computers zu konsultieren. 
3. Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Netzkabel mit dem Netzteil und Steckdose in Ihrem 
Haus. 
4. Schließen Sie das PC-Gehäuse, ändern Sie die Ein / Aus-Schalter in die Stellung auf dem 
hinteren Teil der Stromversorgung und schalten Sie Ihren Computer. 
Hinweis: Wenn Ihr Computer nicht korrekt starten, öffnen Sie das PC-Gehäuse und stellen 
Sie sicher, die gesamte Hardware, die Energie erfordert richtig angeschlossen ist. 

Technischer Support 
Für weitere Informationen zur Installation und Konfiguration dieses Produkt besuchen Sie 
bitte unsere Support-Bereich auf unserer Website www.approx.es oder schreiben Sie eine 
E-Mail an die folgende Adresse: soporte@approx.es
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Εισαγωγή. 
Σας ευχαριστούμε για την επιλογή Περίπου «Computer Power Supply

Περιγραφή προϊόντος. 
Οι τροφοδοσία παρέχουν όλες τις απαραίτητες για την εύρυθμη λειτουργία του 
υπολογιστή σας, ενώ ταυτόχρονα εξοικονόμηση ενέργειας ισχύος. 

Αυτό το τροφοδοτικό του υπολογιστή διαθέτει 140 χιλιοστά εξαιρετικά αθόρυβο 
ανεμιστήρα και μπορεί να ανταποκριθεί στις προσδοκίες και των πιο απαιτητικών 
χρηστών. 

Το τροφοδοτικό διαθέτει συνδεσιμότητα υψηλής ποιότητας και ένα εκπληκτικό σχεδιασμό 

περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας 
Τροφοδοτικό Περίπου Desktop
· Καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας AC 
· Οδηγός γρήγορης εγκατάστασης σε διάφορες γλώσσες. 
Σημείωση: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το πακέτο σας περιέχει τα στοιχεία που περιγράφονται 
παραπάνω. Αν βρείτε κάποιο από τα αντικείμενα λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί, επικοινωνήστε 
με τον αντιπρόσωπό σας. 

εγκατάσταση 
Αλλάζοντας παλιό τροφοδοτικό (αν χρειάζεται). 
1. Τερματίστε τη λειτουργία του υπολογιστή σας, αποσυνδέστε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας 
από το πίσω και αφαιρέστε το περίβλημα του υπολογιστή. 
2. Προσδιορίστε όλα τα καλώδια που συνδέονται με το υλικό στο εσωτερικό του 
υπολογιστή σας και αποσυνδεθείτε. 
3. Ξεβιδώστε τις 4 βίδες στο πίσω μέρος του τροφοδοτικού και αφαιρέστε το παλιό 
τροφοδοτικό. 

Εγκατάσταση Τροφοδοτικό Περίπου ‘
1. Τοποθετήστε το τροφοδοτικό αντί της προκαθορισμένης περίπτωση που ο υπολογιστής 
και με τις 4 βίδες στο πίσω μέρος του περιβλήματος. 
2. Συνδέστε όλα τα καλώδια ρεύματος από την υλικό του υπολογιστή, για περισσότερες 
πληροφορίες μπορείτε να συμβουλευτείτε το εγχειρίδιο για τη μητρική πλακέτα του 
υπολογιστή σας. 
3. Συνδέστε το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας στην παροχή ρεύματος και πρίζα στο 
σπίτι σας. 
4. Κλείστε το περίβλημα του υπολογιστή, αλλάξτε το διακόπτη on / off στη θέση on στο 
πίσω μέρος της τροφοδοσίας και ενεργοποιήστε τον υπολογιστή σας. 
Σημείωση: Εάν ο υπολογιστής σας δεν ξεκινά σωστά, ανοίξτε τον υπολογιστή σας και 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλο το υλικό που απαιτεί τροφοδοσίας έχει συνδεθεί σωστά. 

Τεχνική Υποστήριξη 
Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την εγκατάσταση και τη διαμόρφωση αυτού 
του προϊόντος παρακαλώ επισκεφθείτε την ενότητα υποστήριξης στην ιστοσελίδα www.
approx.es μας ή να γράψετε ένα e-mail στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση: soporte@approx.es
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Introduction.
Thank you for choosing Approx’ Computer Power Supply.

Product Description. 
The power supply provide all the power necessary for the proper operation of your PC 
while at the same time saving energy. 

This PC power supply features a 140mm ultra quiet fan and can meet the expectations of 
the most demanding users. 

The power supply has a connectivity of great quality and an amazing design

Package contents
· Approx Gaming power supply.
· AC Power Cord 
· Quick Installation Guide in multiple languages.
Note: Make sure that your package contains the items described above. If you find any 
items are missing or damaged, please contact your dealer.

Installation
Changing old power supply (if necessary). 
1. Shut down your computer, unplug the power cord from the back and remove the 
computer case. 
2. Identify all power cables connected to the hardware inside the computer and 
disconnect. 
3. Unscrew the 4 screws on the back of the power supply and remove the old power 
supply.

Installation of Approx’ Power Supply
1. Place the power supply in lieu of the preset computer case and secure with the 4 screws 
on the back of the housing. 
2. Connect all power cords from to the computer hardware, for more information you can 
consult the manual for the motherboard of your computer. 
3. Connect the supplied power cord to the power supply and power outlet in your home. 
4. Close the computer case, change the on / off switch to the on position on the rear part 
of the power supply and turn on your computer.
Note: If your computer does not start correctly, reopen the computer case and make sure 
all the hardware that requires power is properly connected.

Technical Support
For more information on installing and configuring this product please visit our support 
section on our website www.approx.es or write an email to the following address: 
soporte@approx.es
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Introducción.
Gracias por elegir la Fuente de Alimentación de ordenador.

Descripción del producto.
La fuente de alimentación aportará toda la potencia necesaria para el funcionamiento 
correcto de su PC, al mismo tiempo ahorrará energía.

Esta fuente de alimentación PC cuenta con un ventilador de 140 mm ultra silencioso y 
puede responder a las expectativas de los usuarios más exigentes. 

La fuente de alimentación cuenta con una conectividad de gran calidad y un acabado 
esplendido ¡Su diseño y calidad le seducirán!

Contenido del embalaje
· Fuente de alimentación gaming de Approx 
· Cable de alimentación C.A.
· Guía de instalación rápida en varios idiomas.
Nota: Asegúrese de que su embalaje contiene los elementos descritos arriba. Si encuentra 
que falta algún elemento o está dañado, por favor, contacte con su distribuidor.

Instalación
Cambio de fuente de alimentación antigua si procede.
1. Apague su ordenador, desconecte el cable de alimentación de la parte trasera y extraiga 
la carcasa del ordenador.
2. Identifique todos los cables de alimentación conectados interiormente al hardware del 
ordenador y desconéctelos.
3. Desatornille los 4 tornillos de la parte trasera de la fuente de alimentación y extraiga la 
fuente de alimentación antigua.
Instalación de fuente de alimentación Approx.
1. Introduzca la fuente de alimentación en el lugar preestablecido de la caja del ordenador 
y fíjela con los 4 tornillos en la parte trasera de la carcasa.
2. Conecte todos los cables de alimentación que procedan al hardware del ordenador, 
para más información puede consultar el manual de la placa base de su ordenador.
3. Conecte el cable de alimentación suministrado a la fuente de alimentación y toma de 
red eléctrica de su hogar.
4. Cierre la carcasa del ordenador, cambie el interruptor on/off a la posición on, en la parte 
trasera de la fuente de alimentación y encienda su ordenador.
Nota: Si su ordenador no se enciende correctamente, vuelva a abrir la carcasa del 
ordenador y asegúrese de que todo el hardware que requiere alimentación está 
conectado correctamente.

Soporte Técnico.
Por favor más información sobre la instalación y configuración de este producto diríjase 
a nuestro website www.approx.es sección soporte o escriba un correo electrónico a la 
siguiente dirección: soporte@approx.es
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Eesti
Sissejuhatus 
Täname Umbes “Computer Power Supply

Toote kirjeldus. 
Toide anda kõik volitused, mis on vajalikud tööks arvutiga samal ajal säästa energiat. 

See PC toiteplokk pakub 140mm ultra vaikne ventilaator ja ei vasta ootustele kõige 
nõudlikumatele kasutajatele. 

Toiteallika ühenduvus väga hea kvaliteet ja hämmastav disain 

Pakendi sisu 
· Umbes Gaming toide 
· Toitejuhe 
· Lühike paigaldusjuhend erinevates keeltes. 
Märkus: Veenduge, et teie pakett sisaldab objekte eespool kirjeldatud. Kui leiate, mõni ese 
on puudu või kahjustatud, võtke ühendust oma edasimüüjaga. 

Paigaldamine 
Muutuvad vana toide (vajadusel). 
1. Lülita arvuti välja, lahutage toitejuhe tagasi ja eemaldage arvuti korpus. 
2. Nimetage kõik elektriliinid ühendatud riistvara sees arvutis ja lahti. 
3. Keerake 4 kruvi tagaküljel toide ja eemaldage vana toide. 

Paigaldamine Umbes “Power Supply 
1. Asetage toite asemel eelseadistatud arvuti korpus ja kinnitage 4 kruvi korpuse taga. 
2. Ühendage kõik toitekaablid, et arvuti riistvara, lisateavet võite konsulteerida manuaal 
emaplaadi arvuti. 
3. Ühendage kaasasolev toitejuhe vooluvõrgust ja vooluvõrku kodus. 
4. Sulgege arvuti puhul, muuta on / off lüliti asendisse tagumise osa toide ja lülitage arvuti. 
Märkus: Kui teie arvuti ei käivitu korralikult, uuesti arvuti puhul ja veenduge, et kõik 
riistvara, mis nõuab energia on õigesti ühendatud. 

Tehniline tugi 
Lisateavet paigaldamise ja seadistamise see toode palun külastage meie klienditoe 
sektsiooni meie kodulehel www.approx.es või kirjutage e-posti aadressil: soporte@
approx.es
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Présentation. 
Merci d’avoir choisi Env «Computer Power Supply

Description du produit. 
Les d’alimentation offrent toute la puissance nécessaire pour le bon fonctionnement de 
votre PC tout en économisant de l’énergie en même temps. 

Cette alimentation de PC dispose d’un ventilateur ultra silencieux de 140mm et peut 
répondre aux attentes des utilisateurs les plus exigeants. 

L’alimentation a une connectivité de grande qualité et un design étonnant 

Contenu de l’emballage 
· Environ Jeux alimentation 
· Cordon d’alimentation secteur 
· Guide d’installation rapide en plusieurs langues. 
Remarque: Assurez-vous que votre paquet contient les éléments décrits ci-dessus. Si 
vous trouvez des articles sont manquants ou endommagés, s’il vous plaît contactez votre 
revendeur. 

Installation 
Modification ancien bloc d’alimentation (si nécessaire). 
1. Éteignez votre ordinateur, débranchez le cordon d’alimentation à l’arrière et retirer le 
boîtier de l’ordinateur. 
2. Identifier tous les câbles connectés au matériel à l’intérieur de l’ordinateur et le 
débrancher. 
3. Dévissez les 4 vis à l’arrière de l’alimentation et retirez la source d’alimentation. 

Installation d’environ ‘alimentation 
1. Placez le bloc d’alimentation au lieu de la caisse d’ordinateur prédéfini et le fixer avec 
les 4 vis à l’arrière du boîtier. 
2. Branchez tous les cordons d’alimentation de l’équipement informatique, pour plus 
d’informations vous pouvez consulter le manuel de la carte mère de votre ordinateur. 
3. Branchez le cordon d’alimentation fourni pour l’alimentation et la prise électrique dans 
votre maison. 
4. Fermez le boîtier de l’ordinateur, changer l’interrupteur marche / arrêt à la position sur 
la partie arrière de l’alimentation et allumez votre ordinateur. 
Remarque: Si votre ordinateur ne démarre pas correctement, rouvrir le dossier de 
l’ordinateur et assurez-vous que tout le matériel qui nécessite une alimentation est 
correctement connecté. 

Support Technique 
Pour plus d’informations sur l’installation et la configuration de ce produit s’il vous plaît 
visitez notre section de support sur   notre site www.approx.es ou écrire un courriel à 
l’adresse suivante: soporte@approx.es
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Uvod. 
Hvala vam što ste izabrali Približno ‘računalo Power Supply

Opis proizvoda. 
Snabdijevanje energijom pružiti svu snagu potrebnu za pravilan rad vašeg računala, dok 
u uštedu energije u isto vrijeme. 

Ovaj PC napajanje ima 140mm ultra tihi ventilator i može ispuniti očekivanja i 
najzahtjevnijih korisnika. 

Napajanje ima povezanost velike kvalitete i nevjerojatnom dizajnu 

Sadržaj pakiranja 
· Oko Gaming napajanje 
· AC strujni kabel 
· Brzi vodič za instalaciju na više jezika. 
Napomena: Uvjerite se da je vaš paket sadrži stavke gore opisane. Ako ste pronašli neki 
predmeti nedostaju ili je oštećen, molimo obratite se svom dobavljaču. 

Instalacija 
Promjena stare napajanje (ako je potrebno). 
1. Isključite računalo, izvucite kabel za napajanje sa stražnje strane i uklonite računalo 
slučaj. 
2.. Identificirati sve naponske kabele spojene na hardver unutar računala i nepovezanosti. 
3. Odvijte četiri vijka na stražnjoj strani napajanja i izvadite stari napajanje. 

Instalacija ca ‘Power Supply 
1. Postavite napajanje u zamjenu za unaprijed slučaju računala i učvrstite 4 vijka na 
stražnjoj strani kućišta. 
2. Spojite sve kablove iz do računalnog hardvera, za više informacija možete konzultirati 
priručnik za matičnu ploču računala. 
3. Spojite isporučeni mrežni kabel na napajanje i utičnicu u vašem domu. 
4. Zatvorite kućište računala, promijeniti prekidač za uključivanje / isključivanje kako na 
položaju na stražnjem dijelu napajanje i uključite računalo. 
Napomena: Ako računalo ne pokreće, ponovno otvoriti kućište računala i pobrinite se da 
sve hardver koji zahtijeva snagu ispravno priključen. 

Tehnička Podrška 
Za više informacija o instaliranje i konfiguriranje proizvoda posjetite naš odjeljak za 
podršku na našoj web stranici www.approx.es ili pisati e-mail na adresu: soporte@approx.
es
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Bevezetés. 
Köszönjük, hogy kb “Számítógép tápegység.

A termék leírása. 
A tápegység hogy minden hatalom szükséges megfelelő működéséhez a számítógép, 
míg ugyanabban az időben az energiatakarékosság. 

Ez a PC tápegység tartalmaz egy 140 mm-es ultra csendes ventilátor, és meg tud felelni az 
elvárásoknak a legigényesebb felhasználók számára. 

A tápegység a kapcsolat a kiváló minőségű és lenyűgöző design 

A csomag tartalma 
· Kb. Gaming tápegység 
· Hálózati kábel 
· Gyors telepítési útmutató több nyelven. 
Megjegyzés: Győződjön meg arról, hogy a csomag az elemeket a fent leírt. Ha bármilyen 
elem hiányzik vagy sérült, kérjük, forduljon a forgalmazóhoz. 

Telepítés 
Megváltoztatása régi tápegység (ha szükséges). 
1.Állítsa le a számítógépet, húzza ki a tápkábelt a hátsó, és távolítsa el a számítógép házát. 
2. Határozza minden hatalom csatlakozó kábeleket a hardver a számítógép belsejében, 
és húzza ki. 
3. Csavarja ki a 4 csavart a hátulján a tápegység és távolítsa el a régi tápegység. 

Telepítése Kb. ‘Power Supply 
1. Helyezze a tápegység helyett az előre beállított számítógép házát, és rögzítse a 4 
csavart a hátsó a ház. 
2.. Csatlakoztassa az összes tápkábelt az a számítógépes hardver, további információkat 
akkor forduljon a kézikönyvet az alaplap a számítógép. 
3.. Csatlakoztassa a mellékelt hálózati kábelt a tápegység és a hálózati aljzatból 
otthonában. 
4.. Zárja be a számítógép házát, változtassa meg a be / ki kapcsolót az ON állásba a hátsó 
része a tápegység és kapcsolja be a számítógépet. 
Megjegyzés: Ha a számítógép nem indul el megfelelően, nyissa meg újra a számítógép 
házát, és győződjön meg róla, hogy a hardver, mely megköveteli hatalom megfelelően 
van csatlakoztatva. 

Műszaki támogatás 
További információért telepítésével és beállításával ez a termék, kérjük, látogasson el 
a támogatási részt a honlapunkon www.approx.es, vagy írjon egy e-mailt a következő 
címre: soporte@approx.es
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Introduzione. 
Grazie per aver scelto ca ‘Computer Power Supply

Descrizione del prodotto. 
Le alimentazione forniscono tutta la potenza necessaria per il corretto funzionamento del 
PC mentre allo stesso tempo risparmio energetico. 

Questo alimentatore PC dotato di una ventola ultra silenziosa 140 millimetri e in grado di 
soddisfare le aspettative degli utenti più esigenti. 

L’alimentatore dispone di una connettività di grande qualità e un design sorprendente 

Contenuto della confezione 
· Alimentazione Circa Gaming 
· Cavo di alimentazione CA 
· Guida di installazione rapida in più lingue. 
Nota: Assicurarsi che il pacchetto contiene gli elementi sopra descritti. Se trovate tutti gli 
articoli mancanti o danneggiati, contattare il rivenditore. 

Installazione 
Cambiare vecchio alimentatore (se necessario). 
1. Spegnere il computer, scollegare il cavo di alimentazione dal retro e rimuovere il case 
del computer. 
2. Identificare tutti i cavi di alimentazione collegati al hardware all’interno del computer 
e disconnessione. 
3. Svitare le 4 viti sul retro dell’alimentatore e rimuovere il vecchio alimentatore. 

Installazione di ca ‘Alimentazione 
1. Posizionare l’alimentatore in sostituzione del case del computer preset e fissarla con le 
4 viti sul retro della custodia. 
2. Collegare tutti i cavi dalla all’hardware del computer, per maggiori informazioni potete 
consultare il manuale della scheda madre del computer. 
3. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione alla rete elettrica e presa di corrente nella vostra casa. 
4. Chiudere il case del computer, cambiare l’interruttore on / off sulla posizione nella parte 
posteriore della alimentazione e accendere il computer. 
Nota: Se il computer non si avvia correttamente, riaprire il case del computer e assicurarsi 
che tutto l’hardware che necessita di alimentazione sia collegato correttamente. 

Supporto tecnico 
Per ulteriori informazioni sull’installazione e la configurazione di questo prodotto visitate 
la nostra sezione di supporto sul nostro www.approx.es sito web o scrivere una mail al 
seguente indirizzo: soporte@approx.es
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Nederlands
Inleiding. 
Bedankt voor het kiezen Ca ‘Voeding van de computer

Beschrijving van het product. 
De voeding bieden al het vermogen dat nodig is voor de goede werking van uw pc, terwijl 
tegelijkertijd energie besparen. 

Deze PC voeding heeft een 140mm ultra stille ventilator en kan voldoen aan de 
verwachtingen van de meest veeleisende gebruikers. 

De voeding heeft een verbinding van hoge kwaliteit en een verbluffend design

Inhoud van de verpakking 
· Ongeveer Gaming voeding 
· Netsnoer 
· Quick Installation Guide in meerdere talen. 
Opmerking: Zorg ervoor dat uw pakket bevat de hierboven beschreven items. Als je merkt 
dat er onderdelen ontbreken of beschadigd zijn, neem dan contact op met uw dealer. 

Installatie 
Veranderen oude voeding (indien nodig). 
1. Zet de computer uit, haal de stekker uit de achterkant en verwijder de behuizing van 
de computer. 
2. Identificeer alle stroomkabels aangesloten op de hardware in de computer en de 
stekker. 
3. Verwijder de 4 schroeven aan de achterkant van de voeding en verwijder de oude 
voeding. 

Installatie van Ca ‘Power Supply 
1. Plaats de voeding in plaats van de vooraf ingestelde computerbehuizing en veilig de 
schroeven 4 aan de achterzijde van de behuizing. 
2. Sluit alle netsnoeren van de computer hardware, voor meer informatie kunt u de 
handleiding raadplegen voor het moederbord van uw computer. 
3. Sluit het meegeleverde netsnoer aan op de voeding en het stopcontact in uw huis. 
4. Sluit de computer geval de aan / uit schakelaar in de stand op het achterste deel van de 
stroomvoorziening en de computer inschakelt. 
Opmerking: Als uw computer niet correct opstart, de heropening van de behuizing van 
de computer en zorg ervoor dat alle hardware die stroom vereist goed is aangesloten. 

Technische ondersteuning 
Voor meer informatie over het installeren en configureren van dit product kunt u terecht 
op onze support sectie op onze website www.approx.es of schrijf een e-mail naar het 
volgende adres: soporte@approx.es
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Nederlands
Wstęp. 
Dziękujemy za wybór Ok ‘Zasilacz komputera

Opis produktu. 
W zasilające zapewniają wszystkie uprawnienia niezbędne do prawidłowego działania 
komputera, kiedy w tym samym czasie, oszczędzając energię. 

Ten komputer posiada zasilacz ultra cichy wentylator 140 mm i może spełnić oczekiwania 
najbardziej wymagających użytkowników. 

Zasilacz  ma łączność z doskonałej jakości i niesamowity design 

Zawartość opakowania 
· Zasilacz Około Gaming 
· Przewód zasilający 
· Skrócona instrukcja instalacji w wielu językach. 
Uwaga: Upewnij się, że pakiet zawiera elementy opisane powyżej. Jeśli uważasz, brakuje 
jakichkolwiek elementów lub uszkodzony, należy skontaktować się ze sprzedawcą. 

Instalacja 
Zmiana starego zasilacza (jeśli konieczne). 
1. Wyłącz komputer, odłącz kabel zasilający z tyłu i zdjąć obudowę komputera. 
2. Zidentyfikuj wszystkie kable zasilające podłączone do sprzętu wewnątrz komputera i 
odłączyć. 
3. Odkręcić 4 śruby z tyłu zasilacza i wyjmij stary zasilacz. 

Instalacja zasilacza ok. “
1. Umieścić zasilacz w miejsce ustawionej przypadku komputera i zabezpieczyć za 
pomocą 4 śrub z tyłu obudowy. 
2. Podłącz wszystkie kable zasilające od do sprzętu komputerowego, aby uzyskać więcej 
informacji można znaleźć w instrukcji do płyty głównej komputera. 
3. Podłącz dostarczony przewód zasilający do zasilacza oraz gniazda zasilania w Twoim 
domu. 
4. Zamknąć obudowę komputera, zmień przełącznik ON / OFF na pozycję na tylnej części 
zasilacza i włącz komputer. 
Uwaga: Jeżeli komputer nie uruchamia się poprawnie, otwórz obudowę komputera i 
upewnij się, że wszystko wymaga energii sprzęt jest prawidłowo podłączony. 

Wsparcie techniczne 
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat instalowania i konfigurowania produktu proszę 
odwiedź naszą stronę pomocy technicznej na naszej stronie www.approx.es lub napisać 
e-maila na adres: soporte@approx.es
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Introdução. 
Obrigado por escolher Approx ‘Computer Power Supply, 

Descrição do produto. 
Os de alimentação fornecer toda a energia necessária para o funcionamento adequado 
do seu PC, enquanto a poupança de energia ao mesmo tempo. 

Esta fonte de alimentação do PC possui um ventilador ultra silencioso 140 milímetros e 
pode atender às expectativas dos utilizadores mais exigentes. 

A fonte de alimentação ç tem uma conectividade de grande qualidade e um design 
surpreendente 

Conteúdo da embalagem 
· Fornecimento de energia Aprox Gaming 
· Cabo de alimentação CA 
· Guia de instalação rápida em vários idiomas. 
Nota: Certifique-se de que o pacote contém os itens descritos acima. Se você encontrar 
algum item estiver faltando ou danificado, entre em contato com o seu representante. 

Instalação 
Mudando de alimentação de idade (se necessário). 
1. Desligue o computador, desconecte o cabo de alimentação da parte de trás e retire 
a caixa do computador. 
2. Identificar todos os cabos de alimentação conectados ao hardware dentro do 
computador e desligue. 
3. Solte os 4 parafusos na parte de trás da fonte de alimentação e remova a fonte de 
alimentação de idade. 

Instalação de Cerca ‘Power Supply 
1. Colocar a fonte de alimentação em vez da caixa do computador predefinido e prenda 
com os 4 parafusos na parte de trás da caixa. 
2. Conecte todos os cabos de alimentação das para o hardware do computador, para 
mais informações pode consultar o manual da placa-mãe do seu computador. 
3. Conecte o cabo de alimentação fornecido com a fonte de alimentação e saída de 
energia em sua casa. 
4. Feche a caixa do computador, mude o interruptor on / off para a posição na parte 
traseira da fonte de alimentação e ligue o computador. 
Nota: Se o seu computador não iniciar corretamente, abra novamente a caixa do 
computador e certifique-se todo o hardware que requer alimentação está conectado 
corretamente. 

Suporte Técnico 
Para mais informações sobre como instalar e configurar este produto, visite nossa 
seção de suporte em nossos www.approx.es site ou escreva um e-mail para o seguinte 
endereço: soporte@approx.es
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Introducere. 
Vă mulțumim pentru alegerea Aprox “Computer Power Supply,

Descriere produs. 
Cele de alimentare furnizează toată puterea necesară pentru buna funcționare a PC-ului în 
timp ce, în același timp, de economisire a energiei. 

Aceasta sursa de alimentare PC-ul dispune de un ventilator de 140mm ultra liniștită și 
poate satisface așteptările celor mai exigenți utilizatori. 

Sursa de alimentare are o conectivitate de mare calitate și un design uimitor 

Conținutul pachetului 
· Sursa de alimentare Aprox Gaming 
· Cablu de alimentare CA 
· Ghid de instalare rapidă în mai multe limbi. 
Notă: Asigurați-vă că pachetul conține elementele descrise mai sus. Dacă găsiți orice 
elemente lipsesc sau sunt deteriorate, vă rugăm să contactați distribuitorul. 

Instalare 
Schimbarea de alimentare vechi (dacă este necesar). 
1. Opriți calculatorul, deconectați cablul de alimentare din spate și scoateți carcasa 
computerului. 
2. Identificați toate cablurile de alimentare conectate la hardware-ul în interiorul 
computerul și deconectați. 
3. Deșurubați cele 4 șuruburi de pe partea din spate a sursei de alimentare și scoateți sursa 
de alimentare vechi. 

Instalarea de aprox ‘Sursa de alimentare 
1. Așezați sursa de alimentare în loc de calculator caz presetate și fixați cu cele 4 șuruburi 
de pe partea din spate a carcasei. 
2. Conectați toate cablurile de alimentare de la hardware-ul computerului, pentru mai 
multe informații puteți consulta manualul pentru placa de bază a computerului. 
3. Conectați cablul de alimentare furnizat la sursa de alimentare și priza de putere în casa 
ta. 
4. Închideți carcasa calculatorului, schimbați comutatorul de pornire / oprire în poziția 
pornit de pe partea din spate a sursei de alimentare și porniți computerul. 
Notă: În cazul în care computerul nu pornește corect, redeschidă cazul calculatorului și 
asigurați-vă că toate componentele hardware, care necesită alimentare este conectat în 
mod corespunzător. 

Suport Tehnic 
Pentru mai multe informații despre instalarea și configurarea acestui produs, vă rugăm să 
vizitați secțiunea de asistență de pe site-ul nostru www.approx.es sau scrie un e-mail la 
următoarea adresă: soporte@approx.es



18

Úvod. 
Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali Cca ‘napájanie počítača,

Popis produktu. 
Napájacie poskytnúť všetku silu potrebnú pre správne fungovanie vášho PC, zatiaľ čo 
súčasne šetrí energiu. 

Toto PC napájací zdroj je vybavený 140mm ultra tichý ventilátor a môže splniť očakávania 
aj tých najnáročnejších užívateľov. 

Napájanie má konektivitu veľmi kvalitné a úžasné dizajnu 

Obsah balenia 
· Približne Gaming napájací zdroj 
· Napájací kábel 
· Rýchla inštalačná príručka v niekoľkých jazykoch. 
Poznámka: Uistite sa, že balenie obsahuje položky popísané vyššie. Ak zistíte nejaké 
položky chýbajú alebo sú poškodené, obráťte sa na svojho predajcu. 

Inštalácia 
Zmena starého napájanie (v prípade potreby). 
1. Vypnite počítač, odpojte napájací kábel zo zadnej a odstráňte kryt počítača. 
2. Určte všetky napájacie káble pripojené k hardvéru vnútri počítača a odpojenie. 
3. Odskrutkujte 4 skrutky na zadnej strane zdroja napájania a vyberte starú napájanie. 

Montáž cca “Power Supply 
1. Umiestnite napájací zdroj namiesto nastavenej počítačovej skrine a upevnite 4 skrutky 
na zadnej strane krytu. 
2. Pripojte všetky napájacie káble od do počítačového hardvéru, pre viac informácií 
môžete nahliadnuť do manuálu k základnej doske počítača. 
3. Pripojte dodaný napájací kábel k napájaniu a zásuvky vo vašej domácnosti. 
4. Zatvorte kryt počítača, zmeňte on / off vypínač do polohy na zadnej časti zásuvky a 
zapnite počítač. 
Poznámka: Ak sa váš počítač nespustí správne, otvorte skriňu počítača a uistite sa, že 
všetky hardvér, ktorý vyžaduje napájanie je správne pripojený. 

Technická podpora 
Ďalšie informácie o inštalácii a konfigurácii tohto produktu, prosím navštívte našu sekciu 
podpory na našich webových stránkach www.approx.es alebo napísať e-mail na adresu: 
soporte@approx.es
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Giriş. 
Yaklaşık ‘Bilgisayar Güç Kaynağı, seçtiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz 

Ürün Açıklaması. 
Güç kaynağı ederken aynı zamanda enerji tasarrufu da PC’nizin düzgün çalışması için 
gerekli olan tüm gücü sağlar. 

Bu PC güç kaynağı, ultra sessiz 140mm fan özellikleri ve en talepkar kullanıcıların 
beklentilerini karşılamak. 

Güç kaynağı büyük kalite ve inanılmaz bir tasarım bir bağlantı vardır 

Paket içeriği 
· Yaklaşık Gaming güç kaynağı 
· AC Güç Kablosu 
Birden çok dilde · Hızlı Kurulum Kılavuzu. 
Not: Yukarıda açıklanan paket öğeleri içerdiğinden emin olun. Eğer herhangi bir öğe eksik 
veya hasarlı bulursanız, lütfen satıcınıza başvurun. 

Montaj 
Eski güç kaynağını (gerekirse) değiştirilmesi. 
1.., Bilgisayarınızı kapatın arkasından güç kablosunu çıkarın ve bilgisayarın kasasını 
çıkartın. 
2.. Bilgisayar ve kesmek içindeki donanıma bağlı tüm güç kablolarını belirlemek. 
3.. Güç kaynağının arkasındaki 4 vidayı sökün ve eski güç kaynağını çıkarın. 

Yaklaşık ‘Güç Kaynağı Montajı 
1.. Önceden ayarlanmış bilgisayar kasasının yerine güç kaynağını yerleştirin ve konut 
arkasındaki 4 vida ile sabitleyin. 
2.. Daha fazla bilgi için bilgisayarınızın anakart için el danışabilirsiniz, bilgisayar donanımı 
için tüm güç kablolarını takın. 
3.. Evinizde güç kaynağı ve elektrik prizine verilen güç kablosunu bağlayın. 
4.., Bilgisayar kasasını kapatın için açma / kapama düğmesini değiştirmek güç kaynağının 
arka kısmında pozisyon ve bilgisayarınızı açın. 
Not: Bilgisayarınız düzgün başlamazsa, bilgisayar kasasını yeniden ve güç gerektiren tüm 
donanım düzgün bağlandığından emin olun. 

Teknik Destek 
Bu ürünü yükleme ve yapılandırma hakkında daha fazla bilgi için web sitemizi www.
approx.es bizim destek bölümünü ziyaret edin veya aşağıdaki adrese bir e-posta yazmak: 
soporte@approx.es



 



 

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

Brand name: APPROX IBERIA S.L.

Models no: APP700PS, APP800PS, APP800PSV2, APP900PS 

Product description: Power Supply 

The measurements shown in this test report were made in accordance with the 
procedures given in the:

- EMC DIRECTIVE:        2004/108/EC
- RoHS DIRECTIVE:       2011/65/EU

To which this declaration is based on with full conformance to the following European 
norms and standards:

- EN 55022: 2006 + A1: 2007
- EN 55024: 1998 + A2: 2003
- EN 61000-4-3: 2006 + A2: 2010
- EN 61000-4-2: 2009
- EPA 3050B:1996, EN 1122B: 2001, EPA 3052:1996, EPA 3060A: 1996, EPA 

7196A: 1992, EPA 3540C: 1996, EPA 8270D: 2007, IEC 62321: 2008

Signed dic 21, 2015 

 
__________________ 
Jose Luis Ruiz Gómez 
Managing Director 
 

APPROX IBERIA S.L. 
ADD: Polígono Industrial Guadalquivir 
C/ Tecnología, 5  Postcode: 41120 
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain. 
Website: www.approx.es  
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Importado por / Imported by:
APPROX IBERIA S. L.

CIF: B-91202499

Soporte técnico / Technical support:
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